

## OGL/ND/2021

## **Oswal Greentech Limited**

March 2, 2021

The Manager National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400051 Email: <u>cmlist@nse.co.in</u> Scrip Code: BINDALAGRO

The Manager BSE Ltd. Department of Corporate Services Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001 Email: <u>corp.relations@bseindia.com</u> Scrip Code: 539290

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

This is to inform you that the Company has received intimation from a shareholder regarding loss of her share certificate(s) as per details given below:

Folio no.: 382758

Name of shareholder: Smt. Manjudevi Modi

**Details of shareholding:** 

S. No.	Certificate no.	Distinctive no.	No. of shares
1	00625777	29839859-29839908	50
2	00625778	29839909-29839958	50
3	01214673	57167333- 57167382	50
4	01214674	57167383- 57167432	50
5	02261586	117847760-117847809	50
6	02261587	117847810-117847859	50
7	02261588	117847860-117847909	50
8	02261589	117847910-117847959	50
9	02261590	117847960-117848009	50
10	02261591	117848010-117848059	50
11	02261592	117848060-117848109	50
12	02261593	117848110-117848159	50
TOTAL			600

The Company has advised the shareholder for submission of requisite documents for the issuance of duplicate share certificate(s) in lieu of the lost share certificate(s).

You are requested to notify your members about the loss of aforesaid share certificate(s) and advise them not to deal in any way with the lost share certificate(s) as mentioned above.

Thanking you.

For Oswal Greentech Limited

Sonal Malhotra Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

7th Floor, Antriksh Bhawan, 22 Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi-110 001 T: +91-11-23715242, 23322980, 23753652, 23715225 E: oswal@oswalgreens.com W: www.oswalgreens.com The Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

18-02-2021

Oswal Greentech Limited

7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Antriksh Bhawan

22 KG Marg New Delhi – 110001

Email ID : oswal@oswalgreens.com

Phone No.: 01123715242, 01123737340, ISIN: INE143A01010

Sub : Old certificate of Bindal Agro Ltd F. No. BI-382758 certificate No. 2261568 to 2261593 of 400 shares, & certificate No. 1214673, 1214674, 625777 & 625778 of 200 shares & New share of Oswal Greentech Ltd. against old certificate of Bindal Agro Ltd.

Dear sir/madam

I have above certificate under folio No. BI – 382758 of Bindal Agro Ltd of 600 shares.

This company converted in Oswal Greentech Ltd. but till date you not issued the new certificate of Oswal Greentech Ltd. against old company name of Bindal Agro Ltd.

I given the above shares certificate for demat on 29-02-2020 to Anand Rathi share & stock brokers Ltd. (a copy of DRF inclosed herewith) but due to 'corona' above certificate under folio BI382758 misplaced in transits.

So, Now, I request you to please allot the new certificate of Oswal Greentech Ltd. against Bindal Agro Ltd immediatly.

Early action is highly appreciation

Yours Faithfully

- Hey night

(Manju Devi Modi W/o Govindram Modi)

C/o Agrawal Flooring Stone Co.

MORAK Station – 326517

Dist - Kota

M.N. 9829037177

Email: modigovindram@gmail.com

Dated 18-02-2021

Enc : Copy of DRF

to runancial Services Pvt. Lod. 0 1 MAR 2021 Code 13-6186 W NO -**Intication** 

To,